

BSE Limited First Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

May 4, 2023 Sc – 17473 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Listing Compliance Department Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Intimation of Tata Motors Group Investor Day

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please take on record that Tata Motors Group is hosting Investor Day in June 2023 for Tata Motors India Business and Jaguar Land Rover, the details of which are enclosed herewith.

This is for the information of the Exchanges and the Members.

Yours faithfully, Tata Motors Limited

Maloy Kumar Gupta Company Secretary

TATA MOTORS LIMITED

Bombay House 24 Homi Mody Street Mumbai 400 001 Tel 91 22 6665 8282 www.tatamotors.com CIN L28920MH1945PLC004520

Tata Motors Group Investor Day

Tata Motors Group is hosting Investor day in June 2023 for Tata Motors India business and Jaguar Land Rover. The details of the same are as mentioned below

Tata Motors India Investor Day

Details for Tata Motors Limited India Investor Day

Tata Motors Limited is hosting India Investor day on **Wednesday, June 7, 2023 in Mumbai**. The conference will start at 9:00 hrs and end at 17:00 hrs India Time. The Investor day would give investors / analysts an opportunity to hear from the leadership on a range of topics including updates on strategy.

Please refer to the below link to express an interest to attend the event

https://www.tatamotors.com/tml-india-investor-day-2023/

The deadline to express your interest for the event is 23:00 IST on May 20, 2023. Given that the event venue has limited seating capacity, we will contact you via email confirming your registration by May 31, 2023. The admission to the event is based at sole discretion of the Company.

If you have any further queries, please contact the TML Investor Relations team via email <u>tmlinvestorday2023@tatamotors.com</u>

Post the event, a copy of the presentation and recording of the event will be made available on the website at <u>https://www.tatamotors.com/investors/</u>

Jaguar Land Rover Investor Day

Jaguar Land Rover Automotive Plc will be holding an Investor Day on **Monday, June 12, 2023** from 08:30 am UK time at its offices in Gaydon, Warwick, UK.

This event will give JLR bondholders and banks, and Tata Motors investors an opportunity to hear from the leadership of JLR on a range of topics including an update on our Reimagine strategy and business plans.

Details of the event can be found at the below link

https://www.jaguarlandrover.com/news/2023/04/jaguar-land-rover-automotive-plcannounces-investor-day

Kindly note, the expression of interest for JLR Investor day will have to be separately done on JLR website (the details of the same are available in the link mentioned above)

If you have any further queries, please contact the JLR Investor Relations team via email <u>investor@jaguarlandrover.com</u>